深圳市帕骐电子科技有限公司

产品部-10新品上架描述表 PB1421B
1.Key Features

14 inch portable blu-ray DVD player with 1920*1080(3GB) pixels,support full HD 1080P blu-ray discs playback, to provide you a better audio-visual experience.(Not support 2K/4K/3DBLU)

With HDMI output and input function, connect to your TV or your mobile phone using a HDMI cable and get digital audio and video transmitted at the highest quality for your movies.(HDMI cable not included.) 

Stronger acoustic effect: Supports Dolby audio file decoding, such as: Dolby Digital, Dolby Digital Plus, Dolby True HD, DTS-HD Master Audio MP3, etc, you will feel like you were at the cinema
Support USB/SD/MMC Playback: USB and SD card support up to 1920*1080@30fps HD video file playback, it’s only compatible with MOV/AVI/MP4/VOB/FLV/MKV/TRP/TS/MPG/MPEG
/DAT/ASF/WMV. 

Equipped with a 6.6 feet AUX cable: Connect to car stereo or speaker system for an immersive experience.
Built-in 4000mAh large capacity li-ion battery: Support the player to play blu-ray discs about 3 hours. 
Technical Specification

Screen size: 14 Inch

Resolution：1920*1080 LED backlight 

Speaker power：2W 8Ω φ28mm（80HZ-18KHZ）

Working voltage：DC12V

Working current：2A 

Video output：1Vp-p/75Ω/ NTSC/PAL/AUTO

Audio output：VP-P2.8V，0DB = 1V 20HZ-20KHZ

Supported disc formats：BD, BD-R, BD-RE, DVD-R/RW, DVD+R/RW, DVD-Video, VCD, CD, CD-R/RW 

Supported video formats：MOV/AVI/MP4/VOB/FLV/MKV/TRP/TS/MPG/MPEG

Supported audio formats：Dolby Digital, Dolby Digital Plus, Dolby TrueHD, DTS, WMA, AAC 

Supported image formats：JPEG, PNG, GIF 

THD：1% A weighting

SNR：60db（speakers） 85dB（headphones）

Laser wavelength：/650NM-795NM

Battery：7.4VLi ion 4000MA

Charging time：more than 6 hours

Playing time：about 3 hours

Working environment：temperature 5-40℃，humidity ＜90%

Product dimension:350*245*50mm
Color box size:394*356*92mm

Gross weight：2.3kg
Instruction 

Please refer to the user manual

Package

1* Portable Blu-ray DVD Player

1* AC Adapter

1* Car Charger

1* Infrared Remote Control

1*φ3.5mm to RCA AV Cable

1*3.5mm AUX Cable 

1* User Manual 

Reference Link

1.产品描述（字体颜色为红色代表要填写在标题或者短描述Bullet Point ）
14寸蓝光便携式DVD播放器，高清显示屏，分辨率高达1920*1080; 同时支持全高清1080P(不支持2K/4K/3DBLU)蓝光碟片播放，为您提供高清的视听体验。

支持HDMI输出功能，可将高达1080P 60Hz 30fps音视频同步至外界扩展显示设备，如：高清TV等设备；同时支持HDMI输入功能，可将支持HDMI输出设备的音视频文件同步至播放器；

支持：Dolby Digital ,  Dolby Digital Plus,  Dolby TrueHD,    DTS-HD Master Audio MP3等格式Dolby音频解码功能，带给你身临其境的感觉。

USB和SD卡支持高达1920 * 1080 @ 30fps的高清视频文件播放，可兼容MOV/AVI/MP4/VOB/FLV/MKV/TRP/TS/MPG/MPEG/DAT/ASF/WMV. （未列出的格式暂不支持）。

配备3.5mm AUX线，可将播放器连接至车机或其他带有AUX-in的放大设备（如音箱、功放等），实现更好音效体验。

内置大容量聚合物锂离子电池，蓝光碟播放时长可达3小时以上。

2. 技术参数
屏幕尺寸：14 inch 

分辨率：1920*1080 LED背光

喇叭功率：2瓦8Ωφ28mm（80HZ-18KHZ）

工作电压：DC12V

工作电流：2A

视频输出：1.5Vp-p/75Ω/ NTSC/PAL/AUTO

音频输出：VP-P1.5V，0DB = 1V 20HZ-20KHZ

支持的碟片格式： BD, BD-R, BD-RE, DVD-R/RW, DVD+R/RW, DVD-Video, VCD, CD, CD-R/RW 

支持的视频格式：MOV/AVI/MP4/VOB/FLV/MKV/TRP/TS/MPG/MPEG

支持的音频格式：Dolby Digital, Dolby Digital Plus, Dolby TrueHD, DTS, WMA, AAC

支持的图片格式：JPEG, PNG, GIF 

谐波失真：0.5% A计权

信噪比：65db（喇叭） 85dB（耳机）

激光波长：/650NM-795NM

电池规格：7.4VLi lon 4000mAh

充电时间：约6小时

播放时间：约3小时

工作环境：温度5-40℃，相对湿度＜90%

产品尺寸：350*245*50mm
彩盒尺寸：394*356*92mm

产品毛重：2.3kg
3. 安装/使用说明
参照说明书

4.包装清单
便携式蓝光DVD播放机--------------------------------------------------------1台；

1.5米交流电源适配器---------------------------------------------------------1只；

3米长车载电源适配器---------------------------------------------------------1只；

红外遥控器----------------------------------------------------------------------1只；

φ3.5mm转RCA AV线---------------------------------------------------------1条；

2米长3.5mm AUX线----------------------------------------------------------1条；

使用说明书（英德2语）------------------------------------------------------1本

5.参考链接
